OP \$340.00 1486043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kingston Respiratory Consumables LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vyaire Medical Consumables LLC	
Street Address:	100 S. Saunders Road	
Internal Address:	Unit 150	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1486043	MACTRODE
Registration Number:	2013804	MULTI-LINK
Registration Number:	2577753	MEDISORB
Registration Number:	4857750	GREENLIGHT
Registration Number:	4767607	LIMB-O
Registration Number:	1947107	SILVERTRACE
Registration Number:	3150546	AIRLIFE
Registration Number:	4556676	MISTY FAST
Registration Number:	2986510	MISTY FINITY
Registration Number:	2829900	MISTY MAX 10
Registration Number:	4347644	NEO-VERSO
Registration Number:	1342404	U/CONNECT-IT
Registration Number:	4209892	VERSO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0457 **Email:** jdreitler@ustrademarklawyer.com, mtrue@ustrademarklawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R Dreitler
Address Line 1: Dreitler True LLC
Address Line 2: 19 E Kossuth St

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R Dreitler

SIGNATURE: /Joseph R Dreitler/

DATE SIGNED: 11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change to Vyaire Medical Consumables LLC #page1.tif source=Name change to Vyaire Medical Consumables LLC #page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0458

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KINGSTON RESPIRATORY CONSUMABLES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KINGSTON RESPIRATORY CONSUMABLES LLC" TO "VYAIRE MEDICAL CONSUMABLES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

6013271 8100 SR# 20166114500

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203126807

Date: 10-07-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0459

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:56 AM 10:07/2016 FILED 11:56 AM 10:07/2016 SR 20166114506 - File Number 6013271

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

KINGSTON RESPIRATORY CONSUMABLES LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Kingston Respiratory Consumables LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Vyaire Medical Consumables LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation this 7th day of October, 2016.

By:

Name: Kevin Kleniz Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 11/11/2016